	06-19-2000	Docket No.: 1091-00
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	101383827	The attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):
Allen W. Scott		e e
	Name: Am	erican Water Heater Company
	Internal Add	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		······································
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Mer	ger Street Addr	ess: 1100 East Fairview Avenue
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	
Other	City: Johnse	on City State: TN ZIP: 37605
Execution Date: May 24, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	ers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with		date of the application is: May 24, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/57		tent No.(s)
	- •••	
Addit	ional numbers attached?	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul A. Taufer, Esq.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	XI Enclose	ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
06/16/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000190 09578146		d or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal &	& Lewis LLP	
1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
	13-3405	
City: Philadelphia State: PA		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	~	
	e foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Paul A. Taufer	$7 \land 4$	5/24/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
rotal number of page	e including cover cheat attachmenta	and document:
	s including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: PATENT

MAY-24-2000 WED 01:37 PM ENGINEER DEPT

FAX NO. 423 434 1507

MAY-24-1900 11:17 FROM SHS&L IP DEPARTMENT

TO 14234341507 P. 05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Allen W. Scott, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 447 Ridgecrest Road, Jonesborough, TN, 37659, (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled ENERGY SAVING WATER HEATER CONTROL for which ____. the on the date set forth below, unless otherwise indicated here, undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, American Water Heater Company, a corporation of the state of Nevada, whose full post office address is 1100 Bast Fairview Avenue, Johnson City, TN 37605 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignce the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignce, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignce, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1

i.

EXECUTED on	May	24	, 20 00, at Johnson City T.H.
			Allen w. Shot

Allen W. Scott

TOTAL P.05

PATENT REEL: 010851 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 05/24/2000